
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

REPORT  
ON THE 

COST REPORT REVIEW
 

MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER
 
MENIFEE, CALIFORNIA 


NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIERS: 1467764308 & 

1881781482 


FISCAL PERIOD
 
NOVEMBER 30, 2010 TO DECEMBER 31, 2011 


Audits Section—Santa Ana 

Financial Audits Branch 


Audits and Investigations 

Department of Health Care Services
 

Section Chief: Margaret A. Varho 
Audit Supervisor: Stan Van Arsdale 
Auditor: Nhung Tran 



 
 

 
 

 

           

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

 

 

Sttate of Califoornia—Health and Humman Servicees Agency 
DDepartmment of HHealth CCare Seervices 

TOOBY DOUGLAS 	 EDMUNDD G. BROWN JR. 
DIRECTOR 	 GOVERNOR 

    Date: July 25, 20133 

John Coollins, CHFOO
 
Physiciaans for Healthy Hospitaals, LLC. 

1117 Eaast Devonshhire Avenuee
 
Hemet, CA 92543 


PROVIDDER: MENIFEE VALLLEY MEDICCAL CENTEER 

NATIONNAL PROVIDER IDENNTIFIER (NPPI) 14677644308 

FISCAL PERIOD NNOVEMBERR 30, 2010 TO DECEMMBER 31, 2011 


We havee examinedd the providder's Medi-CCal Cost Reeport for thee above-refferenced fisscal 
period. Our examinnation was made undeer the authoority of Secction 141700 of the Wellfare 
and Insttitutions Code and, acccordingly, inncluded succh tests of the accounnting recordds 
and such other audditing proceedures as wwe considerred necessaary in the circumstancces. 

In our oppinion, the audited commbined setttlement for the fiscal pperiod due tthe State inn the 
amount of $9,283, and the audited costs presented in the Summmary of Findings 
represennt a proper determinattion in accoordance with the reimbbursement principlesp oof 
applicabble programms. 

This auddit report includes the: 

1. 	 SSummary off Findings 

2. 	 CComputationn of Medi CCal Contractt Cost (CONNTRACT SSchedules) 

3. 	 CComputationn of Medi-CCal Reimbursement Seettlement (NNONCONTTRACT 

SSchedules)
 

4. 	 Auudit Adjustmments Scheedule 

The auddited settlemment will bee incorporatted into a SStatement(ss) of Accounnt Status, 
which mmay reflect tentative rettroactive addjustment ddeterminatioons, paymeents from thhe 
providerr, and otherr financial trransactionss initiated byy the Depaartment. Thhe Statement(s) 
of Accouunt Status wwill be forwarded to the provider by the Statte's fiscal inntermediaryy. 
Instructions regarding paymennt will be included withh the Statemment of Acccount Statuus. 

605 WWest Santa Anaa Blvd., Buildingg 28, Room 8330, Santa Ana, CA 92701-40336 
(714) 558-44334 / (714) 558--4179 fax 
Internet Addrress: www.dhccs.ca.gov 

http:cs.ca.gov


 
 
 

  

 

 

 
 

 

 
  

   
 

   

   

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

John Collins 
Page 2 

Future long-term care prospective rates may be affected by this examination.  The 
extent of the rate changes will be determined by the Department's Medi-Cal Benefits, 
Waiver Analysis and Rates Division. 

Notwithstanding this audit report, overpayments to the provider are subject to recovery 
pursuant to Section 51458.1, Article 6 of Division 3, Title 22, California Code of 
Regulations. 

If you disagree with the decision of the Department, you may appeal by writing to: 

Chief 
Department of Health Care Services 
Office of Administrative Hearings and Appeals 
1029 J Street, Suite 200 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 322-5603 

The written notice of disagreement must be received by the Department within 60 
calendar days from the day you receive this letter.  A copy of this notice should be sent 
to: 

United States Postal Service (USPS) Courier (UPS, FedEx, etc.) 
Assistant Chief Counsel Assistant Chief Counsel 
Department of Health Care Services Department of Health Care Services 
Office of Legal Services Office of Legal Services 
MS 0010      MS 0010 
PO Box 997413     1501 Capitol Avenue, Suite 71.5001 
Sacramento, CA 95899 Sacramento, CA 95814 

(916) 440-7700 

The procedures that govern an appeal are contained in Welfare and Institutions Code, 
Section 14171, and California Code of Regulations, Title 22, Section 51016, et seq. 



 
 
 

  

 

 

 
 

 

John Collins 
Page 3 

If you have questions regarding this report, you may call the Audits Section— Santa 
Ana at (714) 558-4434. 

(Original signed by Margaret Varho) 

Margaret A. Varho, Chief 
Audits Section—Santa Ana 
Financial Audits Branch 

Certified 



SUMMARY OF FINDINGS 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 

MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER DECEMBER 31, 2011 

SETTLEMENT COST 

1. Medi-Cal Noncontract Settlement (SCHEDULE 1) 
Provider NPI: 1467764308 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 0 

$ (4,596) 

$ (4,596) 

2. Subprovider I (SCHEDULE 1-1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 

3. Subprovider II (SCHEDULE 1-2) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 

4. Medi-Cal Contract Cost (CONTRACT SCH 1) 
Provider NPI: 1467764308 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Cost 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

1,212,846 

809,486 

2,022,332 

$ (4,687) 

5. Distinct Part Nursing Facility (DPNF SCH 1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Cost Per Day 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$ 0 

6. Distinct Part Nursing Facility (DPNF SCH 1-1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Cost Per Day 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$ 0 

7. Adult Subacute (ADULT SUBACUTE SCH 1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Cost Per Day 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$ 0 

8. Total Medi-Cal Settlement 
Due Provider (State) - (Lines 1 through 7) $ (9,283) 

9. Total Medi-Cal Cost $ 2,022,332 



SUMMARY OF FINDINGS 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER DECEMBER 31, 2011 

SETTLEMENT COST 

10. Subacute (SUBACUTE SCH 1-1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Cost Per Day 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$ 0 

11. Rural Health Clinic (RHC SCH 1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 

12. Rural Health Clinic (RHC 95-210 SCH 1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 

13. Rural Health Clinic (RHC 95-210 SCH 1-1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 

14. County Medical Services Program (CMSP SCH 1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 0 

$ 0 

$ 0 

15. Transitional Care (TC SCH 1) 
Provider NPI: 
Reported 

Net Change 

Audited Cost Per Day 

Audited Amount Due Provider (State) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

$ 0 

16. Total Other Settlement 
Due Provider - (Lines 10 through 15) $ 0 

17. Total Combined Audited Settlement Due 
Provider (State/CMSP/RHC) - (Line 8 + Line 16) $ (9,283) 



 

    

                                             
   

                                             

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE  1 
PROGRAM:  NONCONTRACT 

COMPUTATION OF MEDI-CAL REIMBURSEMENT SETTLEMENT
 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI: 
1467764308 

REPORTED AUDITED

 1.	    Net Cost of Cov ered Serv ices Rendered to
         Medi-Cal Patients (Schedule 3)  $ 0  $ 0

 2.	    Excess Reasonable Cost Ov er Charges (Schedule 2)  $ 0  $ 0

 3.	    Medi-Cal Inpatient Hospital Based Physician Serv ices  $ 0  $ N/A

  4.	  $ 0 $ 0

 5.	    TOTAL COST-Reimbursable to Prov ider (Lines 1 through 4)  $ 0  $ 0

  6.	    Interim Payments (Adj )  $  $ 0

 7.	    Balance Due Prov ider (State)  $ 0  $ 0

 8.	   Medi-Cal  Ov erpayments (Adj 8)  $ 0  $ (4,596)

  9.	  $ 0 $ 0 

10.	  $ 0 $ 0 

11.	    TOTAL MEDI-CAL SETTLEMENT Due Prov ider (State)  $ 0  $ (4,596) 
(To Summary of Findings) 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE  2 
PROGRAM:  NONCONTRACT 

COMPUTATION OF LESSER OF
 
MEDI-CAL REASONABLE COST OR CUSTOMARY CHARGES
 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended:
 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER DECEMBER 31, 2011
 

Provider NPI: 
1467764308 

REASONABLE COST OF MEDI-CAL INPATIENT SERVICES 

1.    Cost of Cov ered Serv ices  (Schedule 3)

CHARGES FOR MEDI-CAL INPATIENT SERVICES 

2.	    Inpatient Routine Serv ice Charges (Adj )

3.	    Inpatient Ancillary Service Charges (Adj )

4.	    Total Charges - Medi-Cal Inpatient Serv ices

5.	    Excess of Customary Charges Ov er Reasonable Cost
       (Line 4 minus Line 1) *

6.	    Excess of Reasonable Cost Ov er Customary Charges
       (Line 1 minus Line 4)

REPORTED AUDITED 

$ 0  $ 0 

$  $ 0 

$  $ 0 

$ 0  $ 0 

$ 0  $ 0 

$ 0  $ 0 
(To Schedule 1) 

* If charges exceed reasonable cost, no further calculation necessary for this schedule. 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 3 
PROGRAM:  NONCONTRACT 

COMPUTATION OF
 
MEDI-CAL NET COSTS OF COVERED SERVICES 


Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI: 
1467764308 

REPORTED AUDITED

 1.	    Medi-Cal Inpatient Ancillary Services (Schedule 5)  $  $ 0

 2.	    Medi-Cal Inpatient Routine Serv ices (Schedule 4)  $ 0  $ 0

 3.	    Medi-Cal Inpatient Hospital Based Physician
         for Intern and Resident Serv ices (Sch  )  $ 0  $ 0

  4.	  $ 0 $ 0

  5.	  $ 0 $ 0

 6.	    SUBTOTAL (Sum of Lines 1 through 5)  $ 0  $ 0

 7.	    Medi-Cal Inpatient Hospital Based Physician
         for Acute Care Serv ices (Schedule 7)  $ (See Schedule 1)  $ 0

  8.	    SUBTOTAL  $ 0  $ 0 
(To Schedule 2)

 9.	    Medi-Cal Deductible (Adj )  $ 0  $ 0 

10.    Medi-Cal Coinsurance (Adj )	  $ 0  $ 0 

11.    Net Cost of Cov ered Serv ices Rendered to Medi-Cal
         Inpatients	  $ 0  $ 0 

(To Schedule 1) 



 

 

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE  4 
PROGRAM:  NONCONTRACT 

COMPUTATION OF
 
MEDI-CAL INPATIENT ROUTINE SERVICE COST
 

Provider Name: 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER 

Fiscal Period Ended: 
DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI: 
1467764308 

GENERAL SERVICE UNIT NET OF SWING-BED COSTS REPORTED AUDITED 

INPATIENT DAYS
 1.    Total Inpatient Days (include priv ate & swing-bed) (Adj 3) 
2.    Inpatient Days (include priv ate, exclude swing-bed) 
3.    Priv ate Room Days (exclude swing-bed priv ate room) (Adj ) 
4.    Semi-Priv ate Room Days (exclude swing-bed) (Adj 3) 
5.    Medicare NF Swing-Bed Days through Dec 31 (Adj ) 
6.    Medicare NF Swing-Bed Days after Dec 31 (Adj ) 
7.    Medi-Cal NF Swing-Bed Days through July 31 (Adj ) 
8.    Medi-Cal NF Swing-Bed Days after July 31 (Adj ) 
9.    Medi-Cal Days (excluding swing-bed) (Adj ) 

13,286 
13,286 

0 
13,286 

0 
0 
0 
0 

14,913
14,913

0
14,913

0
0
0
0
0 

SW ING-BED ADJUSTMENT 
17.    Medicare NF Swing-Bed Rates through Dec 31 (Adj )
18.    Medicare NF Swing-Bed Rates after Dec 31 (Adj )
19.    Medi-Cal NF Swing-Bed Rates through July 31 (Adj )
20.    Medi-Cal NF Swing-Bed Rates after July 31 (Adj )
21.    Total Routine Serv Cost (Sch 8, Line 30, Col 27)
22.    Medicare NF Swing-Bed Cost through Dec 31 (L 5 x L 17)
23.    Medicare NF Swing-Bed Cost after Dec 31 (L 6 x L 18)
24.    Medi-Cal NF Swing-Bed Cost through July 31 (L 7 x L 19)
25.    Medi-Cal NF Swing-Bed Cost after July 31 (L 8 x L 20)
26.    Total Swing-Bed Cost (Sum of Lines 22 to 25)
27.    Inpatient Routine Cost Net of Swing-Bed (L 21 minus L 26)

 $ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

13,604,593
0
0
0
0
0

13,604,593

 $ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

12,408,237 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

12,408,237 

PRIVATE ROOM DIFFERENTIAL ADJUSTMENT 
28.    Gen Inpatient Routine Serv Charges (excl swing-bed charges)
29.    Priv ate Room Charges (excluding swing-bed charges)
30.    Semi-Priv ate Room Charges (excluding swing-bed charges)
31.    Gen Inpatient Routine Serv ice Cost/Charge Ratio (L 27 ÷ L 28)
32.    Av erage Priv ate Room Per Diem Charge (L 29 ÷ L 3)
33.    Av erage Semi-Priv ate Room Per Diem Charge  (L 30 ÷ L 4)
34.    Av g Per Diem Prv t Room Charge Differential (L 32 minus L 33)
35.    Av erage Per Diem Priv ate Room Cost Differential (L 31 x L 34)
36.    Priv ate Room Cost Differential Adjustment (L 35 x L 3)
37.    Inpatient Rout Cost Net of Swing-Bed & Prv t Rm (L 27 minus L 36)

 $ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

27,193,286
0

27,193,286
0.500292

0.00
2,046.76

0.00
0.00

0
13,604,593

 $ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

27,193,286 
0 

27,193,286 
0.456298 

0.00 
1,823.46 

0.00 
0.00 

0 
12,408,237 

PROGRAM INPATIENT OPERATING COST 
38.    Adjusted General Inpatient Routine Cost Per Diem (L 37 ÷ L 2)
39.    Program General Inpatient Routine Serv ice Cost (L 9 x L 38)

 $ 
$ 

1,023.98
0

 $ 
$ 

832.04 
0 

40.
41.

    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal (Sch 4A)
    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal (Sch 4B)

 $ 
$ 

0
0

 $ 
$ 

0 
0 

42.    TOTAL MEDI-CAL ROUTINE COST (Sum of Lines 39,40 & 41)  $ 0  $ 
( To Schedule 3 ) 

0 



 

 

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE  4A 
PROGRAM:  NONCONTRACT 

COMPUTATION OF
 
MEDI-CAL INPATIENT ROUTINE SERVICE COST
 

Provider Name: 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER 

Fiscal Period Ended: 
DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI: 
1467764308

          SPECIAL CARE AND/OR NURSERY UNITS REPORTED AUDITED 

NURSERY
 1.    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line 43, Col 27)
 2.    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 

  3.    Average Per Diem Cost
 4.    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 

  5.    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00

0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0

0.00
0
0 

INTENSIVE CARE UNIT
 6.    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line 31, Col 27)
 7.    Total Inpatient Days (Adj 3) 
8.    Average Per Diem Cost

 9.    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
10.    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

4,495,340
2,520 

1,783.87

0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

4,189,133
2,732

1,533.36
0
0 

CORONARY CARE UNIT
 11.    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line 32, Col 27)
 12.    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 

  13.    Average Per Diem Cost
 14.    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
15.    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0

0.00
0
0 

BURN INTENSIVE CARE UNIT 
16.    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line 33, Col 27)
17.    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
18.    Average Per Diem Cost
19.    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
20.    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0 
0 

0.00 
0 
0 

SURGICAL INTENSIVE CARE UNIT 
21.    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line 34, Col 27)
22.    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
23.    Average Per Diem Cost
24.    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
25.    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0 
0 

0.00 
0 
0 

OTHER SPECIAL CARE (SPECIFY) 
26.    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line 35, Col 27)
27.    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
28.    Average Per Diem Cost
29.    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
30.    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0 
0 

0.00 
0 
0 

ADMINISTRATIVE DAYS 
21.    Per Diem Rate (Adj )
32.    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
33.    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

0.00 
0 
0 

ADMINISTRATIVE DAYS 
21.    Per Diem Rate (Adj )
32.    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
33.    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

0.00 
0 
0 

37.    Medi-Cal Routine Cost (Sum of Lines 5,10,15,20,25,28,31)  $ 0  $ 
(To Schedule 4) 

0 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE  4B 
PROGRAM:  NONCONTRACT 

COMPUTATION OF
 
MEDI-CAL INPATIENT ROUTINE SERVICE COST
 

Provider Name: 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER 

Fiscal Period Ended: 
DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI: 
1467764308

          SPECIAL CARE UNITS REPORTED AUDITED

 1.
 2.
 3.
 4.
 5.

    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line ___, Col 27)
    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Av erage Per Diem Cost
    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0

0.00
0
0

 6.
 7.
 8.
 9.

10.

    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line ___, Col 27)
    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Av erage Per Diem Cost
    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0

0.00
0 
0 

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line ___, Col 27)
    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Av erage Per Diem Cost
    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0 
0 

0.00 
0 
0 

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line ___, Col 27)
    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Av erage Per Diem Cost
    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0 
0 

0.00 
0 
0 

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line ___, Col 27)
    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Av erage Per Diem Cost
    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0 
0 

0.00 
0 
0 

25.
26.
28.
29.
30.

    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line ___, Col 27)
    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Av erage Per Diem Cost
    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0 
0 

0.00 
0 
0 

31.    Medi-Cal Routine Cost (Sum of Lines 5,10,15,20,25,30)  $ 0  $ 
(To Schedule 4) 

0 



   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
   
   
   
   
   
   
    
    
    
    
    

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE  5 
PROGRAM:  NONCONTRACT 

SCHEDULE OF MEDI-CAL ANCILLARY COSTS 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI: 
1467764308 

TOTAL 
ANCILLARY 

COST * 

TOTAL ANCILLARY 
CHARGES 

(Adj ) 

RATIO 
COST TO 
CHARGES 

CHARGES 
(From Schedule 6) 

MEDI-CAL 
COST 

MEDI-CAL 

ANCILLARY COST CENTERS 
50.00 Operating Room  $ 2,635,663  $ 22,377,687 0.117781  $ 0  $ 0 
51.00 Recovery Room 1,039,838 1,266,020 0.821344 0 0 
52.00 Labor Room and Delivery Room 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
54.00 Radiology-Diagnostic 1,685,661 4,396,109 0.383444 0 0 
54.01 Ultrasonography 387,706 2,936,649 0.132023 0 0 
55.00 Radiology-Therapeutic 137,480 473,290 0.290478 0 0 
56.00 Radioisotope 439,912 1,919,268 0.229208 0 0 
57.00 Computed Tomography (CT) Scan 540,400 14,016,545 0.038554 0 0 
58.00 Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) 120,517 288,270 0.418071 0 0 
59.00 Cardiac Catheterization 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
60.00 Laboratory 2,289,602 21,722,284 0.105403 0 0 
61.00 PBP Clinical Laboratory Services-Program Only 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
62.00 W hole Blood & Packed Red Blood Cells 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
63.00 Blood Storing, Processing, & Trans. 895,048 732,381 1.222108 0 0 
64.00 Intravenous Therapy 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
65.00 Respiratory Therapy 1,880,012 11,828,675 0.158937 0 0 
66.00 Physical Therapy 816,573 2,436,129 0.335193 0 0 
67.00 Occupational Therapy 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
68.00 Speech Pathology 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
69.00 Electrocardiology 260,946 5,733,025 0.045516 0 0 
70.00 Electroencephalography 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
71.00 Medical Supplies Charged to Patients 5,140,548 21,378,709 0.240452 0 0 
72.00 Implantable Devices Charged to Patients 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
73.00 Drugs Charged to Patients 4,108,535 15,028,128 0.273390 0 0 
74.00 Renal Dialysis 269,232 1,131,307 0.237983 0 0 
75.00 ASC (Non-Distinct Part) 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
76.00 Other Ancillary (specify) 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
77.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
78.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
79.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
80.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
81.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
82.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
83.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
84.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
85.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
86.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
87.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
87.01 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
88.00 Rural Health Clinic (RHC) 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
89.00 Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC) 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
90.00 Clinic 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
91.00 Emergency 5,631,353 37,871,270 0.148697 0 0 
92.00 Observation Beds 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
93.00 Other Outpatient Services (Specify) 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
93.01 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
93.02 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
93.03 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
93.04 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
93.05 0 0 0.000000 0 0

  TOTAL  $ 28,279,028  $ 165,535,746  $ 0  $ 0 
(To Schedule 3) 

* From Schedule 8, Column 26 



    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
    
    
    
    
    
    
     
     
     
     
     

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE  6 
PROGRAM:  NONCONTRACT 

ADJUSTMENTS TO MEDI-CAL CHARGES 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI: 
1467764308 

ANCILLARY CHARGES 
REPORTED ADJUSTMENTS 

(Adj ) 
AUDITED 

50.00 Operating Room  $  $  $ 0 
51.00 Recovery Room 0 
52.00 Labor Room and Delivery Room 0 
54.00 Radiology-Diagnostic 0 
54.01 Ultrasonography 0 
55.00 Radiology-Therapeutic 0 
56.00 Radioisotope 0 
57.00 Computed Tomography (CT) Scan 0 
58.00 Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) 0 
59.00 Cardiac Catheterization 0 
60.00 Laboratory 0 
61.00 PBP Clinical Laboratory Services-Program Only 0 
62.00 Whole Blood & Packed Red Blood Cells 0 
63.00 Blood Storing, Processing, & Trans. 0 
64.00 Intravenous Therapy 0 
65.00 Respiratory Therapy 0 
66.00 Physical Therapy 0 
67.00 Occupational Therapy 0 
68.00 Speech Pathology 0 
69.00 Electrocardiology 0 
70.00 Electroencephalography 0 
71.00 Medical Supplies Charged to Patients 0 
72.00 Implantable Devices Charged to Patients 0 
73.00 Drugs Charged to Patients 0 
74.00 Renal Dialysis 0 
75.00 ASC (Non-Distinct Part) 0 
76.00 Other Ancillary (specify) 0 
77.00 0 
78.00 0 
79.00 0 
80.00 0 
81.00 0 
82.00 0 
83.00 0 
84.00 0 
85.00 0 
86.00 0 
87.00 0 
87.01 0 
88.00 Rural Health Clinic (RHC) 0 
89.00 Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC) 0 
90.00 Clinic 0 
91.00 Emergency 0 
92.00 Observation Beds 0 
93.00 Other Outpatient Services (Specify) 0 
93.01 0 
93.02 0 
93.03 0 
93.04 0 
93.05 0 

TOTAL MEDI-CAL ANCILLARY CHARGES  $ 0  $ 0  $ 0 
(To Schedule 5) 



 
  

 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
   
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

STATE OF CALIFORNIA SCHEDULE 7 
PROGRAM:  NONCONTRACT 

COMPUTATION OF PROFESSIONAL
 
COMPONENT OF HOSPITAL BASED


PHYSICIAN'S REMUNERATION
 

Fiscal Period Ended:
 
DECEMBER 31, 2011
 

Provider Name:
 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER
 

Provider NPI:
 
1467764308
 

PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICE 

COST CENTERS 
 REMUNERATION 

HBP 

(Adj ) 

TOTAL CHARGES 
TO ALL PATIENTS 

(Adj ) 

RATIO OF 
REMUNERATION 

TO CHARGES 

MEDI-CAL 

(Adj ) 

CHARGES COST 
MEDI-CAL 

53.00 Anesthesiology  $ 0  $ 0 0.000000  $  $ 0 
54.00 Radiology - Diagnostic 0 0 0.000000 0 
55.00 Radioisotope 0 0 0.000000 0 
60.00 Laboratory 0 0 0.000000 0 
69.00 Electrocardiology 0 0 0.000000 0 
70.00 Electroencephalography 0 0 0.000000 0 
91.00 Emergency 0 0 0.000000 0 

0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0

      TOTAL  $ 0  $ 0  $ 0  $ 0 
(To Schedule 3) 



 

    

   
                                             

   

   

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	 CONTRACT SCH 1
 

COMPUTATION OF MEDI-CAL CONTRACT COST
 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI: 
1467764308 

REPORTED AUDITED

 1.	    Net Cost of Cov ered Serv ices Rendered to
         Medi-Cal Patients (Contract Sch 3)  $ 1,212,846  $ 2,022,332

 2.	    Excess Reasonable Cost Ov er Charges (Contract Sch 2)  $ 0  $ 0

 3.	    Medi-Cal Inpatient Hospital Based Physician Serv ices  $ 0  $ N/A

  4.	  $ 0 $ 0

 5.	    Subtotal (Sum of Lines 1 through 4)  $ 1,212,846  $ 2,022,332

  6.	  $ 0 $ 0

  7.	  $ 0 $ 0

 8.	    Total Medi-Cal Cost (Sum of Lines 5 through 7)  $ 1,212,846  $ 2,022,332 
(To Summary of Findings)

 9.	    Medi-Cal Ov erpayments (Adj 9)  $ 0  $ (4,083) 

10.    Medi-Cal Credit Balances (Adj 10)	  $ 0  $ (604) 

11.	  $ 0 $ 0 

12.	  $ 0 $ 0 

13.	    TOTAL MEDI-CAL SETTLEMENT Due Prov ider (State)  $ 0  $ (4,687) 
(To Summary of Findings) 



 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	 CONTRACT SCH 2
 

COMPUTATION OF LESSER OF
 
MEDI-CAL REASONABLE COST OR CUSTOMARY CHARGES
 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended:
 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER DECEMBER 31, 2011
 

Provider NPI: 
1467764308 

REASONABLE COST OF MEDI-CAL INPATIENT SERVICES 

1.    Cost of Cov ered Serv ices  (Contract Sch 3)

CHARGES FOR MEDI-CAL INPATIENT SERVICES 

2.	    Inpatient Routine Serv ice Charges (Adj 6)

3.	    Inpatient Ancillary Service Charges (Adj 6)

4.	    Total Charges - Medi-Cal Inpatient Serv ices

5.	    Excess of Customary Charges Ov er Reasonable Cost
       (Line 4 minus Line 1) *

6.	    Excess of Reasonable Cost Ov er Customary Charges
       (Line 1 minus Line 4)

REPORTED AUDITED 

$ 1,234,391  $ 2,354,116 

$ 1,991,600  $ 3,024,878 

$ 1,495,275  $ 7,578,616 

$ 3,486,875  $ 10,603,494 

$ 2,252,484  $ 8,249,378 

$ 0  $ 0
           (To Contract Sch 1) 

* If charges exceed reasonable cost, no further calculation necessary for this schedule. 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA	 CONTRACT SCH 3
 

COMPUTATION OF
 
MEDI-CAL NET COST OF COVERED SERVICES
 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI: 
1467764308 

REPORTED AUDITED

 1.	    Medi-Cal Inpatient Ancillary Services (Contract Sch 5)  $ 274,400  $ 1,369,941

 2.	    Medi-Cal Inpatient Routine Serv ices (Contract Sch 4)  $ 959,991  $ 984,175

 3.	    Medi-Cal Inpatient Hospital Based Physician         
         for Intern and Resident Serv ices (Sch )  $ 0  $ 0

 4.	    Medical and Other Serv ices  $  $ 0

  5.	  $ 0 $ 0

 6.	    SUBTOTAL (Sum of Lines 1 through 5)  $ 1,234,391  $ 2,354,116

 7.	    Medi-Cal Inpatient Hospital Based Physician ( See 
         for Acute Care Serv ices (Contract Sch 7)  $ Contract Sch 1)  $ 0

 8.	    SUBTOTAL  $ 1,234,391  $ 2,354,116
           (To Contract Sch 2)

 9.	    Medi-Cal Deductible  (Adj 7)  $ 0  $ (7,217) 

10.    Medi-Cal Coinsurance (Adj 7)	  $ (21,545)  $ (324,567) 

11.    Net Cost of Cov ered Serv ices Rendered to Medi-Cal
         Inpatients	  $ 1,212,846  $ 2,022,332

           (To Contract Sch 1) 



 

 

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA CONTRACT SCH 4
 

COMPUTATION OF
 
MEDI-CAL INPATIENT ROUTINE SERVICE COST
 

Provider Name: 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER 

Fiscal Period Ended: 
DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI: 
1467764308 

GENERAL SERVICE UNIT NET OF SWING-BEDS COSTS REPORTED AUDITED 

INPATIENT DAYS
 1.    Total Inpatient Days (include priv ate & swing-bed) (Adj 3) 
2.    Inpatient Days (include priv ate, exclude swing-bed) 
3.    Priv ate Room Days (exclude swing-bed priv ate room) (Adj ) 
4.    Semi-Priv ate Room Days (exclude swing-bed) (Adj 3) 
5.    Medicare NF Swing-Bed Days through Dec 31 (Adj ) 
6.    Medicare NF Swing-Bed Days after Dec 31 (Adj ) 
7.    Medi-Cal NF Swing-Bed Days through July 31 (Adj ) 
8.    Medi-Cal NF Swing-Bed Days after July 31 (Adj ) 
9.    Medi-Cal Days (excluding swing-bed) (Adj 4) 

13,286 
13,286 

0 
13,286 

0 
0 
0 
0 

664 

14,913
14,913

0
14,913

0
0
0
0

1,052 

SW ING-BED ADJUSTMENT 
17.    Medicare NF Swing-Bed Rates through Dec 31 (Adj )
18.    Medicare NF Swing-Bed Rates after Dec 31 (Adj )
19.    Medi-Cal NF Swing-Bed Rates through July 31 (Adj )
20.    Medi-Cal NF Swing-Bed Rates after July 31 (Adj )
21.    Total Routine Serv Cost (Sch 8, Line 30, Col 27)
22.    Medicare NF Swing-Bed Cost through Dec 31 (L 5 x L 17)
23.    Medicare NF Swing-Bed Cost after Dec 31 (L 6 x L 18)
24.    Medi-Cal NF Swing-Bed Cost through July 31 (L 7 x L 19)
25.    Medi-Cal NF Swing-Bed Cost after July 31 (L 8 x L 20)
26.    Total Swing-Bed Cost (Sum of Lines 22 to 25)
27.    Inpatient Routine Cost Net of Swing-Bed (L 21 minus L 26)

 $ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

13,604,593
0
0
0
0
0

13,604,593

 $ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

12,408,237 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

12,408,237 

PRIVATE ROOM DIFFERENTIAL ADJUSTMENT 
28.    Gen Inpatient Routine Serv Charges (excl swing-bed charges) (Adj )
29.    Priv ate Room Charges (excluding swing-bed charges) (Adj )
30.    Semi-Priv ate Room Charges (excluding swing-bed charges) (Adj )
31.    Gen Inpatient Routine Serv ice Cost/Charge Ratio (L 27 ÷ L 28)
32.    Av erage Priv ate Room Per Diem Charge (L 29 ÷ L 3)
33.    Av erage Semi-Priv ate Room Per Diem Charge  (L 30 ÷ L 4)
34.    Av g Per Diem Prv t Room Charge Differential (L 32 minus L 33)
35.    Av erage Per Diem Priv ate Room Cost Differential (L 31 x L 34)
36.    Priv ate Room Cost Differential Adjustment (L 35 x L 3)
37.    Inpatient Rout Cost Net of Swing-Bed & Prv t Rm (L 27 minus L 36)

 $ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

27,193,286
0

27,193,286
0.500292

0.00
2,046.76

0.00
0.00

0
13,604,593

 $ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 
$ 

27,193,286 
0 

27,193,286 
0.456298 

0.00 
1,823.46 

0.00 
0.00 

0 
12,408,237 

PROGRAM INPATIENT OPERATING COST 
38.    Adjusted General Inpatient Routine Cost Per Diem (L 37 ÷ L 2)
39.    Program General Inpatient Routine Serv ice Cost (L 9 x L 38)

 $ 
$ 

1,023.98
679,923

 $ 
$ 

832.04 
875,306 

40.
41.

    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal (Contract Sch 4A)
    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal (Contract Sch 4B)

 $ 
$ 

280,068
0

 $ 
$ 

108,869 
0 

42.    TOTAL MEDI-CAL ROUTINE COST (Sum of Lines 39, 40 & 41)  $ 959,991  $ 
           (To Contract Sch 3) 

984,175



 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA CONTRACT SCH 4A
 

COMPUTATION OF
 
MEDI-CAL INPATIENT ROUTINE SERVICE COST
 

Provider Name: 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER 

Fiscal Period Ended: 
DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI: 
1467764308

          SPECIAL CARE AND/OR NURSERY UNITS REPORTED AUDITED 

NURSERY
 1.    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line 43, Col 27)
 2.    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
3.    Av erage Per Diem Cost

 4.    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
5.    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00

0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0

0.00
0
0 

INTENSIVE CARE UNIT
 6.    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line 31, Col 27)
 7.    Total Inpatient Days (Adj 3) 
3.    Av erage Per Diem Cost

 4.    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj 4) 
5.    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

4,495,340
2,520 

1,783.87
157 

280,068

 $ 

$ 

$ 

4,189,133
2,732

1,533.36
71

108,869 

CORONARY CARE UNIT
 11.    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line 32, Col 27)
 12.    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
8.    Av erage Per Diem Cost

 9.    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
10.    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00

0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0

0.00
0 
0 

BURN INTENSIVE CARE UNIT 
16.    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line 33, Col 27)
17.    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
13.    Av erage Per Diem Cost
14.    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
15.    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0 
0 

0.00 
0 
0 

SURGICAL INTENSIVE CARE UNIT 
21.    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line 34, Col 27)
22.    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
18.    Av erage Per Diem Cost
19.    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
20.    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00

0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0 
0 

0.00 
0 
0 

OTHER SPECIAL CARE (SPECIFY) 
26.    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line 35, Col 27)
27.    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
23.    Av erage Per Diem Cost
24.    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
25.    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0 
0 

0.00 
0 
0 

31.    Medi-Cal Routine Cost (Sum of Lines 5,10,15,20,25,30) $ 280,068 $ 108,869
           (To Contract Sch 4) 



 

 
 

 

 

 

 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA CONTRACT SCH 4B
 

COMPUTATION OF
 
MEDI-CAL INPATIENT ROUTINE SERVICE COST
 

Provider Name: 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER 

Fiscal Period Ended: 
DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI: 
1467764308

          SPECIAL CARE UNITS REPORTED AUDITED

 1.
 2.
 3.
 4.
 5.

    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line ___, Col 27)
    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Av erage Per Diem Cost
    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0

0.00
0
0

 6.
 7.
 8.
 9.

10.

    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line ___, Col 27)
    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Av erage Per Diem Cost
    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0

0.00
0 
0 

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line ___, Col 27)
    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Av erage Per Diem Cost
    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0 
0 

0.00 
0 
0 

16.
17.
18.
19.
20.

    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line ___, Col 27)
    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Av erage Per Diem Cost
    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0 
0 

0.00 
0 
0 

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.

    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line ___, Col 27)
    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Av erage Per Diem Cost
    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0 
0 

0.00 
0 
0 

25.
26.
28.
29.
30.

    Total Inpatient Routine Cost (Sch 8, Line ___, Col 27)
    Total Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Av erage Per Diem Cost
    Medi-Cal Inpatient Days (Adj ) 
    Cost Applicable to Medi-Cal

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0
0 

0.00
0 
0

 $ 

$ 

$ 

0 
0 

0.00 
0 
0 

31.    Medi-Cal Routine Cost (Sum of Lines 5,10,15,20,25,30)  $ 0  $ 
           (To Contract Sch 4) 

0



    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
    
    
    
    
    
    
     
     
     
     
     

STATE OF CALIFORNIA CONTRACT SCH  5 

SCHEDULE OF M EDI-CAL ANCILLARY COSTS 

Provider Name: Fiscal Period Ended: 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER DECEM BER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI: 
1467764308 

ANCILLARY 
COST* 

TOTAL 
CHARGES 

(Adj )

TOTAL ANCILLARY RATIO 
COST TO 
CHARGES (Contract Sch 6) 

 CHARGES 
 M EDI-CAL 

COST 
M EDI-CAL 

ANCILLARY COST CENTERS 
50.00 Operating Room  $ 2,635,663  $ 22,377,687 0.117781  $ 799,368  $ 94,150 
51.00 Recovery Room 1,039,838 1,266,020 0.821344 30,100 24,722 
52.00 Labor Room and Delivery Room 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
54.00 Radiology-Diagnostic 1,685,661 4,396,109 0.383444 171,944 65,931 
54.01 Ultrasonography 387,706 2,936,649 0.132023 98,303 12,978 
55.00 Radiology-Therapeutic 137,480 473,290 0.290478 0 0 
56.00 Radioisotope 439,912 1,919,268 0.229208 108,499 24,869 
57.00 Computed Tomography (CT) Scan 540,400 14,016,545 0.038554 477,096 18,394 
58.00 Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) 120,517 288,270 0.418071 12,702 5,310 
59.00 Cardiac Catheterization 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
60.00 Laboratory 2,289,602 21,722,284 0.105403 1,353,457 142,659 
61.00 PBP Clinical Laboratory Services-Program Only 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
62.00 W hole Blood & Packed Red Blood Cells 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
63.00 Blood Storing, Processing, & Trans. 895,048 732,381 1.222108 48,249 58,965 
64.00 Intravenous Therapy 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
65.00 Respiratory Therapy 1,880,012 11,828,675 0.158937 622,182 98,888 
66.00 Physical Therapy 816,573 2,436,129 0.335193 161,891 54,265 
67.00 Occupational Therapy 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
68.00 Speech Pathology 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
69.00 Electrocardiology 260,946 5,733,025 0.045516 392,714 17,875 
70.00 Electroencephalography 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
71.00 Medical Supplies Charged to Patients 5,140,548 21,378,709 0.240452 1,140,487 274,232 
72.00 Implantable Devices Charged to Patients 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
73.00 Drugs Charged to Patients 4,108,535 15,028,128 0.273390 1,060,848 290,025 
74.00 Renal Dialysis 269,232 1,131,307 0.237983 257,556 61,294 
75.00 ASC (Non-Distinct Part) 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
76.00 Other Ancillary (specify) 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
77.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
78.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
79.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
80.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
81.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
82.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
83.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
84.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
85.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
86.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
87.00 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
87.01 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
88.00 Rural Health Clinic (RHC) 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
89.00 Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC) 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
90.00 Clinic 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
91.00 Emergency 5,631,353 37,871,270 0.148697 843,220 125,384 
92.00 Observation Beds 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
93.00 Other Outpatient Services (Specify) 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
93.01 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
93.02 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
93.03 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
93.04 0 0 0.000000 0 0 
93.05 0 0 0.000000 0 0

  TOTAL  $ 28,279,028  $ 165,535,746  $ 7,578,616  $ 1,369,941 
(To Contract Sch 3) 

* From Schedule 8, Column 26 



 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
    
    
    
    
    
    
     
     
     
     
     

STATE OF CALIFORNIA CONTRACT SCH 6 

ADJUSTMENTS TO MEDI-CAL CHARGES 

Provider Name: 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER 

Fiscal Period Ended: 
DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI: 
1467764308 

ANCILLARY CHARGES 
REPORTED ADJUSTMENTS 

(Adj 6) 
AUDITED 

50.00 Operating Room  $ 93,141  $ 706,227  $ 799,368 
51.00 Recovery Room 6,300 23,800 30,100 
52.00 Labor Room and Delivery Room 0 
54.00 Radiology-Diagnostic 40,908 131,036 171,944 
54.01 Ultrasonography 45,403 52,900 98,303 
55.00 Radiology-Therapeutic 2,410 (2,410) 0 
56.00 Radioisotope 24,983 83,516 108,499 
57.00 Computed Tomography (CT) Scan 134,920 342,176 477,096 
58.00 Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) 2,530 10,172 12,702 
59.00 Cardiac Catheterization 0 
60.00 Laboratory 310,122 1,043,335 1,353,457 
61.00 PBP Clinical Laboratory Services-Program Only 0 
62.00 Whole Blood & Packed Red Blood Cells 0 
63.00 Blood Storing, Processing, & Trans. 7,879 40,370 48,249 
64.00 Intravenous Therapy 0 
65.00 Respiratory Therapy 182,066 440,116 622,182 
66.00 Physical Therapy 24,066 137,825 161,891 
67.00 Occupational Therapy 0 
68.00 Speech Pathology 0 
69.00 Electrocardiology 49,512 343,202 392,714 
70.00 Electroencephalography 0 
71.00 Medical Supplies Charged to Patients 83,752 1,056,735 1,140,487 
72.00 Implantable Devices Charged to Patients 0 
73.00 Drugs Charged to Patients 265,068 795,780 1,060,848 
74.00 Renal Dialysis 3,266 254,290 257,556 
75.00 ASC (Non-Distinct Part) 0 
76.00 Other Ancillary (specify) 0 
77.00 0 
78.00 0 
79.00 0 
80.00 0 
81.00 0 
82.00 0 
83.00 0 
84.00 0 
85.00 0 
86.00 0 
87.00 0 
87.01 0 
88.00 Rural Health Clinic (RHC) 0 
89.00 Federally Qualified Health Center (FQHC) 0 
90.00 Clinic 0 
91.00 Emergency 218,949 624,271 843,220 
92.00 Observation Beds 0 
93.00 Other Outpatient Services (Specify) 0 
93.01 0 
93.02 0 
93.03 0 
93.04 0 
93.05 0 

TOTAL MEDI-CAL ANCILLARY CHARGES  $ 1,495,275  $ 6,083,341  $ 7,578,616 
(To Contract Sch 5) 



 

  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
   
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  

STATE OF CALIFORNIA CONTRACT SCH  7 

COMPUTATION OF PROFESSIONAL
 
COMPONENT OF HOSPITAL BASED
 

PHYSICIAN'S REMUNERATION
 

Fiscal Period Ended:
 
DECEMBER 31, 2011
 

Provider Name:
 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER
 

Provider NPI:
 
1467764308
 

PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICE 

COST CENTERS 

HBP 

(Adj ) 

REMUNERATION 
TOTAL CHARGES 

(Adj ) 

TO ALL PATIENTS 
TO CHARGES 

RATIO OF 
REMUNERATION 

(Adj ) 

MEDI-CAL 
CHARGES 

MEDI-CAL 
COST 

53.00 Anesthesiology  $ 0  $ 0 0.000000  $  $ 0 
54.00 Radiology - Diagnostic 0 0 0.000000 0 
55.00 Radioisotope 0 0 0.000000 0 
60.00 Laboratory 0 0 0.000000 0 
69.00 Electrocardiology 0 0 0.000000 0 
70.00 Electroencephalography 0 0 0.000000 0 
91.00 Emergency 0 0 0.000000 0 

0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0 
0 0 0.000000 0

      TOTAL  $ 0  $ 0  $ 0  $ 0
              (To Contract Sch 3) 



  

State of California Department of Health Care Services 

Provider Name 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER 

Fiscal Period 
NOVEMBER 30, 2010 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI 
1467764308 10 

Adjustments 

Report References 

Explanation of Audit Adjustments 
As 

Reported 
Increase 

(Decrease) 
As 

Adjusted 
Adj. 
No. 

Audit 
Report 

Cost Report 
W ork 
Sheet Part Title Line Col. 

ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED COSTS 

1 10A A 1.00 7 New Cap Rel Costs - Building and Fixtures $3,589,863 ($2,050,079) $1,539,784 * 
To eliminate lease expenses paid to the related party. 
42 CFR 413.130 / CMS Pub. 15-1, Section 1011.4 

2 10A A 1.00 7 New Cap Rel Costs - Building and Fixtures * $1,539,784 ($80,140) $1,459,644 
10A A 5.00 7 Administrative and General 9,202,614 (1,375,415) 7,827,199 

To adjust reported home office costs to agree with the Physicians for 
Healthy Hospitals, LLC audited Home Office Audit Report for fiscal period 
ended December 31, 2011. 
42 CFR 413.17 and 413.24 
CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2150.2 and 2304 

*Balance carried forward from prior/to subsequent adjustments Page 1 



State of California Department of Health Care Services 

Provider Name 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER 

Fiscal Period 
NOVEMBER 30, 2010 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI 
1467764308 10 

Adjustments 

Report References 

Explanation of Audit Adjustments 
As 

Reported 
Increase 

(Decrease) 
As 

Adjusted 
Adj. 
No. 

Audit 
Report 

Cost Report 
W ork 
Sheet Part Title Line Col. 

ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED PATIENT DAYS 

3 4 D-1 1.00 1 Total Days - Adults and Pediatrics 13,286 1,627 14,913 
4A D-1 43.00 2 Total Days - Intensive Care 2,520 212 2,732 

To adjust total patient days to agree with the provider's patient census
 reports. 
42 CFR 413.20, 413.24, and 413.50 
CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2205, 2300, and 2304 

Page 2 



      
    

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
     
    
    
  

State of California Department of Health Care Services 

Provider Name 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER 

Fiscal Period 
NOVEMBER 30, 2010 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI 
1467764308 10 

Adjustments 

Report References 

Explanation of Audit Adjustments 
As 

Reported 
Increase 

(Decrease) 
As 

Adjusted 
Adj. 
No. 

Audit 
Report 

Cost Report 
W ork 
Sheet Part Title Line Col. 

ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED MEDI-CAL SETTLEMENT DATA - CONTRACT 

4 Contract 4 D-1 XIX 9.00 1 Medi-Cal Days - Adults and Pediatrics 664 388 1,052 
Contract 4A D-1 XIX 43.00 4 Medi-Cal Days - Intensive Care 157 71 228 

5 Contract 6 D-3 XIX 50.00 2 Medi-Cal Ancillary Charges - Operating Room $93,141 $706,227 $799,368 
Contract 6 D-3 XIX 51.00 2 Medi-Cal Ancillary Charges - Recovery Room 6,300 23,800 30,100 
Contract 6 D-3 XIX 54.00 2 Medi-Cal Ancillary Charges - Radiology - Diagnostic 40,908 131,036 171,944 
Contract 6 D-3 XIX 54.01 2 Medi-Cal Ancillary Charges - Ultrasonography 45,403 52,900 98,303 
Contract 6 D-3 XIX 55.00 2 Medi-Cal Ancillary Charges - Radiology - Therapeutic 2,410 (2,410) 0 
Contract 6 D-3 XIX 56.00 2 Medi-Cal Ancillary Charges - Radioisotope 24,983 83,516 108,499 
Contract 6 D-3 XIX 57.00 2 Medi-Cal Ancillary Charges - Computed Tomographic Scanner 134,920 342,176 477,096 
Contract 6 D-3 XIX 58.00 2 Medi-Cal Ancillary Charges - Magnetic Resonance Imaging 2,530 10,172 12,702 
Contract 6 D-3 XIX 60.00 2 Medi-Cal Ancillary Charges - Laboratory 310,122 1,043,335 1,353,457 
Contract 6 D-3 XIX 63.00 2 Medi-Cal Ancillary Charges - Blood Storing and Processing 7,879 40,370 48,249 
Contract 6 D-3 XIX 65.00 2 Medi-Cal Ancillary Charges - Respiratory Therapy 182,066 440,116 622,182 
Contract 6 D-3 XIX 66.00 2 Medi-Cal Ancillary Charges - Physical Therapy 24,066 137,825 161,891 
Contract 6 D-3 XIX 69.00 2 Medi-Cal Ancillary Charges - Electrocardiology 49,512 343,202 392,714 
Contract 6 D-3 XIX 71.00 2 Medi-Cal Ancillary Charges - Medical Supplies Charged to Patients 83,752 1,056,735 1,140,487 
Contract 6 D-3 XIX 73.00 2 Medi-Cal Ancillary Charges - Drugs Charged to Patients 265,068 795,780 1,060,848 
Contract 6 D-3 XIX 74.00 2 Medi-Cal Ancillary Charges - Renal Dialysis 3,266 254,290 257,556 
Contract 6 D-3 XIX 91.00 2 Medi-Cal Ancillary Charges - Emergency 218,949 624,271 843,220 
Contract 6 D-3 XIX 200.00 2 Medi-Cal Ancillary Charges - Total 1,495,275 6,083,341 7,578,616

      -Continued on the next page-

Page 3 



      
      

    
    

State of California Department of Health Care Services 

Provider Name 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER 

Fiscal Period 
NOVEMBER 30, 2010 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI 
1467764308 10 

Adjustments 

Report References 

Explanation of Audit Adjustments 
As 

Reported 
Increase 

(Decrease) 
As 

Adjusted 
Adj. 
No. 

Audit 
Report 

Cost Report 
W ork 
Sheet Part Title Line Col. 

ADJUSTMENTS TO REPORTED MEDI-CAL SETTLEMENT DATA - CONTRACT 
-Continued from previous page­

6 Contract 2 E-3 VII XIX 8.00 1 Medi-Cal Routine Service Charges $1,991,600 $1,033,278 $3,024,878 
Contract 2 E-3 VII XIX 9.00 1 Medi-Cal Ancillary Service Charges 1,495,275 6,083,341 7,578,616 

7 Contract 3 E-3 VII XIX 32.00 1 Medi-Cal Deductible $0 $7,217 $7,217 
Contract 3 E-3 VII XIX 33.00 1 Medi-Cal Coinsurance 21,545 303,022 324,567 

To adjust Medi-Cal Settlement Data to agree with the following 
EDS Paid Claims Summary:
   Report Date: December 11, 2012 and May 17, 2013
   Payment Period:  November 30, 2010 through April 30, 2013
   Service Period:  November 30, 2010 through December 31, 2011 
42 CFR 413.20, 413.50, 413.53, 413.60 and 413.64 
CMS Pub. 15-I, Sections 2304 and 2408.3 

Page 4 



 

 

 

 

State of California Department of Health Care Services 

Provider Name 
MENIFEE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER 

Fiscal Period 
NOVEMBER 30, 2010 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Provider NPI 
1467764308 10 

Adjustments 

Report References 

Explanation of Audit Adjustments 
As 

Reported 
Increase 

(Decrease) 
As 

Adjusted 
Adj. 
No. 

Audit 
Report 

Cost Report 
W ork 
Sheet Part Title Line Col. 

ADJUSTMENTS TO OTHER MATTERS 
8 Schedule 1 Not Reported Medi-Cal Overpayments $0 $4,596 $4,596 

To recover Medi-Cal Administrative payment due to no administrative days 
associated with ancillary charges. 
42 CFR 413.20  and 413.24 
CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2300 and 2304 
CCR, Title 22, Sections 50761 and 51458.1 

9 Contract 1 Not Reported Medi-Cal Overpayments $0 $4,083 $4,083 
To recover Medi-Cal overpayment since actual rate paid is more than 
contract rate. 
CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2205.1 and 2409.3 
CCR, Title 22, Section 51458.1 
Medi-Cal Contract, Article 4.3 

10 Contract 1 Not Reported Medi-Cal Credit Balances $0 $604 $604 
To recover outstanding Medi-Cal credit balances. 
42 CFR 413.20  and 413.24 
CMS Pub. 15-1, Sections 2300 and 2304 
CCR, Title 22, Sections 50761 and 51458.1 

Page 5 


